finalize the submitted plans, including the final bill of quantities and the detailed unit price 
analysis. 

19. The bidder shall submit a notarized certificate of no record/s pending case to any government 
agencies.  

20. The Approved Period for the contract is three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days for the 
completion of the abovementioned project. 

21. The approved budget contract for the abovementioned project is Php200,000,000.00. 
22. Request of extension will be on the following conditions: 

22.1. Due to weather conditions with supporting documents from Philippine Atmospheric,